

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden Judd Street London WC1H 8ND

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990.
Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	lame, Address and Contact Details				
Title: Mr	First name:	Surname:			
Company name	Shaftesbury CL Limited				
Street address:	C/O Agent		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
		Telephone number:			
		Mobile number:			
Town/City County:		Fax number:			
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:					
Are you an agent a	acting on behalf of the applicant? Ye	s O No			
2. Agent Nam	e, Address and Contact Details				
Title: Mr	First Name: Oliver	Surname: Col	eman		
Company name:	Rolfe Judd Planning				
Street address:	Old Church Court	$\overline{}$	Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
	Claylands Road	Telephone number:		020 7556 1500	
	Oval	Mobile number:			
Town/City	London	Fax number:			
County:					
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	SW8 1NZ	oliverc@rolfe-judd.co.u	ık		

3. Site Address	Details			
Full postal address of	of the site (inclu	iding full postcode where	e available)	Description:
House:	32	Suffix:		
House name:				
Street address:	Goodge Street			
Town/City:	London			
County:	Camden			
Postcode:	W1T 2QJ			
Description of locat (must be completed	0			
Easting:	52947	7]
Northing:	18173	8		
4. Pre-applicati				
Has assistance or pr	ior advice been	sought from the local au	thority about this applicat	ion? Yes No
If Yes, please compl	ete the followir	ng information about the	advice you were given (th	is will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):
Officer name:				
Title: Mr	First name	e: Matthias		Surname: Gentet
Reference:				
Date (DD/MM/YYYY)): 10/02/20	016 (Must be	pre-application submission	on)
Details of the pre-ap	oplication advic	e received:		
Recommendation th	hat a Variation o	of condition application is	s made as opposed to a no	on-material amendment application.
5. Description o	f Proposal			
Diagon musicida a dos				2442
	d roof extension	n to create habitable spac	as shown on the decision I e, enlargement of existing	rear third floor window and associated height increase of rear brick wall at third floor
Application reference	ce number:	2015/3692/P		Date of decision: 17/08/2015
Please state the con	dition number	(s) to which this application	on relates:	
Condition number(s	s):			
3				
Has the developme	nt already start	ed? Yes	No	
6. Condition(s)	- Removal			
Please state why you	u wish the cond	lition(s) to be removed or	changed:	
The approved draw mansard.	ings do not sho	w the party walls which w	vill need to be built. We w	ish to provide revised drawings which detail the party walls either side of the
			e how you wish the condi	tion to be varied:
	ereby permitte			ing approved plans: Cover Letter dated 30/06/2015; Design and Access Statement
7. Site Visit				
Can the site be seen	n from a public i	road, public footpath, bric	dleway or other public lan	d?
If the planning auth	ority needs to r	make an appointment to o	carry out a site visit, whom	should they contact? (Please select only one)
• The agent	○ The ap	oplicant Other p	person	
8. Certificates (Certificate I	3)		
			Certificate of Owner	ership - Certificate B
application, was the	nt certifies that owner <i>(owner i</i>	I have/the applicant has is a person with a freehold	lopment Management Pr given the requisite notice interest or leasehold interes	to everyone else (as listed below) who, on the day 21 days before the date of this st with at least 7 years left to run) and/or agricultural tenant ("agricultural tenant" has the the land or building to which this application relates.

Ref: 25: 6099 Planning Portal Reference:

		e B - continued)					
Owner/Agric	ultural Tenant						Date notice served
Name	32a Limited						
Number:	28	Suffix:	House name:				
Street:	Rathbone Place						
Locality:							10/02/2016
Town:	London						
Postcode:	W1T 1JF						
Title: Mr	First na	me: Rolfe Judd		Surname:	Planning		
Person role:	Agent	Declaration date:	10/02/2016			Declaratio	on made
9. Declara	ntion						
additional in	formation. I/we conf	ermission/consent as described ir irm that, to the best of my/our kn pinions of the person(s) giving th	owledge, any facts stated				
זעוגו כו וטוו ווטכ	en are the genuine o	piriloris of the person(s) giving th	ieiii.			\boxtimes	Date 10/02/2016